REEL: 014840 FRAME: 0832

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Garry T. COLE (4/7/04) Jieh-Juen YU (3/31/04)	Name: MEDICAL COLLEGE OF OHIO	
Jlanmin XUE (4/5/04)	Internal Address:	
Chiung-Yu HUNG (4/5/04) Kalpathi R. SESHAN (3/31/04		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 3000 Arlington Avenue	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taledo, Ol+10	
Other	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 43614-2598	
4/7/04; 3/31/04; 4/05/04; 4/05/04;	Additional name(s) &	
Execution Date: and 3/31/04, respectively.	address(es) attached:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	recution date of the new application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
10/794,287 filed March 3, 2004		
-		
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes XNo	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Michael R. Ward MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 529522000100	Enclosed	
Street Address: 425 Market Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
425 Market Street	Authorized to be charged to credit card	
,	(Form 2038 enclosed)	
Citeria	8. Deposit account:number:	
City: State: Zip: San Francisco CA 94105	03-1952	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the formation information.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	ormauon is true and correct and any attached copy	
An In	ichael 2100	
Michael R. Ward - 38,651		
	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and dopuments: 3		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the	Director of the U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
MAIL STOP: Assignment Recordation Services, FAX NO. 702/06-5005 on the date shown below.		
Dated: July 2004 Signature:	(LILIA OLSEN)	
	PATENT	
700098263	REEL: 014840 FRAME:	

4 [†]

Attorney Docket No.: 529522000100 Revised 3/30/04

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

WHEREAS, We

GARRY T.	COLE	1715 Birch Drive, Toledo, OH 43614
JIEH-JUEN	YU	2171 Laurel Valley Drive, Toledo, OH 43614
JIANMIN	XUE	1235 Oak Hill Ct., #243, Toledo, OH 43614
CHIUNG-YU	HUNG	2171 Laure Valley Drive, Toledo, OH 43614
KALPATHI R.	SESHAN	1006, South Byrne, #27, Toledo, OH 43609

(hereinafter referred to as the assignors)

are the co-inventors with Theo N. Kirkland III, 5709 Waverly Avenue, La Jolla, CA, 92037, for certain new and useful improvements in **POLYPEPTIDE AND DNA IMMUNIZATION A@AINST** COCCIDIOIDES SPP. INFECTIONS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 10/794,287 and filed on March 3, 2004, and

WHEREAS, MEDICAL COLLEGE OF OHIO, a state-sponsored public institution duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of OHIO and having its principal place of business at 3000 Arlington Avenue, Toledo, OHIO 43614-2598, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Garry T. Cole, Jieh-Juen Yu, Jianmin Xue, Chiung-Yu Hung, and Kalpathi Seshan in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the their entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

i.

GARRY T. Date Date ŪΕ Date 3/3/104 KRSenha Date KALPATHI R. SESHAN